05-07-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	2442341
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Digitial Delivery, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Datum, Inc. Internal Address: 10 Maguire Road, Suite 120 Street Address: City: _LexingtonState: _MA _Zip: _02421
Execution Date: March 5, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2184582, 2323215, 2073716
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:650 Town Center Drive, 20th FI	8. Deposit account number:
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Anna T. Kwan	April 10, 2003
	gnature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") dated this 5 day of March _, 2003, is by and between Digital Delivery, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, which has a principal place of business at 54 Middlesex Turnpike, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-1417 ("Assignor") and Datum, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Suite 120 Lexington Massachusetts 02421 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations and has not abandoned it;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the Registrations.

Digital Delivery, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation

DATED: 3/05/03

Erik van der Kaay

Chairman of the Board Title:

Datum, Inc., a Delaware corporation

1

Title:

035547-0007-097/098/099 United States

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

- 1. CONFIDENTIAL COURIER
- 2. COURIERPAK
- 3. TITLEBUILDER

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONFIDENTIAL COURIER	2184582	25-Aug-1998
COURIERPAK	2323215	29-Feb-2000
TITLEBUILDER	2073716	24-Jun-1997

OC\587775.1

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0975